	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark O		
0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1023	18274		
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Heller Financial, Inc.		
Sussex Technology, Inc.	Internal Address:		
	TRADEMAR US P		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	ADEMARA ADEMARA ADEMAR		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Assignment of Security Interest			
✓ Other			
	City: ChicagoState: LZip60661		
10312002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	lication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,357,634; 6,276,572; 6,422,433		
09/734,151; 10/148,738			
	attached? 🖌 Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_280.00		
Name:Gregory Sager, Esq.			
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
Latham & Watkins	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 4000	8. Depent eccount number:		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:			
633 West Fifth Street			
City: Los Angeles _State: CA Zip: 90071-2007			
City:State:zip			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
Katherine A. Myers			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	th required cover sheet Information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

\$

Additional Patent Registration Numbers:

PCT/US00/32653 PCT/US01/11231

> PATENT REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN PATENTS

WHEREAS, SUSSEX TECHNOLOGY, INC., a New Jersey corporation (the "Assignor"), with principal offices at 104 Demarest Road, Sparta, New Jersey 07871, is the owner of all or a partial right, title and interest in and to certain letters patent of the United States, applications for letters patent of the United States and of other countries (including those certain letters patent and applications for letters patent set forth on Schedule A attached hereto) (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2002, by and among Applied Tech Products Corp. ("ATP"), each affiliate of ATP from time to time party thereto (including, without limitation, Assignor) and Heller Financial, Inc. ("Assignee"), as Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, modified and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Assignor, among other things, granted a security interest in all of the following in which Assignor then held or thereafter acquires any interest: (a) all letters patent of the United States or of any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of the United States or of any other country, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States, any State, or any other country, and (b) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof, including, without limitation, the Patents (collectively, the "Patent Collateral") to Assignee, as Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to further memorialize the grant from Assignor to Assignee of a security interest in the Patent Collateral for purposes of, among other things, recording such assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee a security interest in the Patent Collateral together with all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), commercial tort claims, insurance claims and other rights to payment not otherwise included in the foregoing and products of the foregoing and all accessions to, substitutions and replacements for, and rents and profits of, each of the foregoing.

The rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to, those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Assignment are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Security Interest in Certain Patents as of this <u>11</u> day of November, 2002.

SUSSEX TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: Name: (10.ns Its:

Acknowledged and Agreed to this _____ day of November, 2002.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Its:

۰.,

Commonwealth SPLATE OF Pennsy Ivania ; COUNTY OF Delaware

\$\$.

I, <u>Dana L. Deardoff</u> a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this <u>IP</u> day of November, 2002, appeared before me Curtis A. Massey, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the <u>Treasurer</u> of Sussex Technology, Inc. and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\underline{l(t^{h})}$ day of November, 2002.

nlana dhllardoff Notary Public

Notarial Seal Dana L. Deardoff, Notary Public Radnor Twp., Delaware County My Commission Expires July 18, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Security Interest in Certain Patents as of this _____day of November, 2002.

SUSSEX TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: ______Name: Its:

Acknowledged and Agreed to this ____ day of November, 2002.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Collateral Agent

By: Jul Loumann Name: Jill. Junston Its: Vice providend

LA\968403.2

10 375728378492 P.15/22

SCHEDULE A

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	Application No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
United States	10/12/2000	09/689,558	3/19/02	6,357,634
United States	8/10/2000	09/635,546	8/12/2001	6,276,572
Xnited States	12/11/2000	09/734,151		
United States	6/1/2001	09/872,511	7/23/2002	6,422,433
Patent Cooperation Treaty	12/1/2000	PCT/US00/32653		
Patent Cooperation Treaty	4/6/2001	PCT/US01/11231		
/ United States	5/30/2002	10/148,738		

LA\968403.2

RECORDED: 11/14/2002